Additional Para educator support 29 

II.  Planning Time 30 

III.  Professional development 31 

32 

3. The Superintendent will approve or deny the recommendation with 5 working days of receipt. 33 

34 

Section 21.10. 35 

Each unit member will be eligible to receive up to one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) 36 

annual reimbursement for the purchase of uniform and/or specialized equipment to be used in the 37 

assistance of completing their assigned job duties. Receipts for reimbursement should be submitted to 38 

Financial Services for reimbursement on the next available accounts payable cycle.